Incorporated March 12, 1738

TINICUM TOWNSHIP

Bucks County

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

163 Municipal Road
Pipersville, Pennsylvania 18947

Tinicum Township Board of Supervisors
Feb 15,2022 Agenda
7:30 pm

A. Emergency Services
Congratulations Chief Madden

B. Public Comment

C. Announcements

D. Old Business
Adhoc Environmental Advisory Committee appointments

Work Sessions
E. New Business
Request for authorization for any available fire police personnel to assist with traffic control duties at

the Dublin Community Day on Saturday, June 4™ 2022 from 4-8 pm.

Request for authorization of any available fire police personnel to assist with traffic control on
Saturday, March 26, 2022 for the Plumstead Township “Blaze of Glory” event.

F. Regular Business

1) Minutes:
Minutes of the February 1, 2022 meeting as written.

2) Treasurer’s Report & Budget Recap:
Treasurer’s Report and Budget Recap for January 2022.

3) Payroll Report:
Payroll Report for the period ending February 11 tbd.

4) Disbursements:
Preliminary List - Items may be added as necessary

General Fund Amount Memo
WEX, Inc $1,369.77 Police Fleet Fuel
Wynn Associates Inc. $2,593.28 January Engineering
Keystone Municipal Services Inc $7,336.50 Bldg and Zoning Services
Pennteledata $633.10 Internet Modems - two months
Met-Ed $28.65 Electricity Traffic Light
Help Now $122.50 Police IT Services
Central Bucks Special Response Team 3,000.00 Central Bucks Special Response Team
Uniform Gear $526.41 Police Uniform Supplies
Crime Watch $552.00 Police Mobile Integration

Baxter $623.04 Remibursement for Uniform Supplies & pre-empl exam



Aflac Business Services
Davidheiser's
Wehrung's

Suburban Propane
Jesse Heacock
Hartford Insurance
Swamps Auto Body
Merry Maids
Interstate Battery Systems
Wehrung's

Staples Credit Plan
Met-Ed

Met-Ed

Met-Ed

Ricoh Americas Corp
B. Jeannie Kauffman
Courier Times, Inc.
Grim, Biehn and Thatcher
Petty Cash

Michael Frankenfield
Harris and Harris

Payroll Fund
Account Edge

State Fund

Suburban Propane
Plumstead Materials
Hale Built

Wehrung's

Cargill

Callahan Bearings

M & W Communications

Capital and Equipment
Balascio Excavating

Open Space Fund

Del Val Regional Finance Auth

G. Zoning

$145.64
$76.00
$66.55
$826.15
$360.00
$493.35
$3,574.65
$115.00
$278.90
$68.56
$90.30
$333.69
$569.22
$17.95
$93.00
$250.00
$402.27
$803.50
$101.67
$446.04
$3,373.85

S tbd

Amount
$1,329.70
$5,129.83
$4,500.00
$147.10
$5,641.55
$511.60
$2,537.10

Amount
$1,173.60

Amount
$11,500.81

Proposed Solar Ordinance

H. Zoning Hearing Schedule:

I. Adjournment

Supplemental Insurance withheld
Calibration

Police Supplies

Heating Qil

refund of unused escrow (balance applied to permit)
Life and STD Insurance combined
Swamps Auto Body

Janitorial Services 2-7-22
batteries - Police Fleet

Bldg Maint Supplies

Police Supplies

Electricity PWD

Electricity Police and Admin
Electricity Park

Copier Printer Lease
Stenography Johnston
Advertising- Public Notices
Zoning Hearing Board Legal
Replenish Petty Cash (postage)
Contracted Snow Removal

Legal Services

Pay period ending 2-11-22

Memo

diesel fuel

Stone

Rental of Roller Nov 5 - Nov 24
PWD Supplies

Cargill

PWD Fleet Parts

M & W Communications

Memo
Hauling — PWD New Roller

Memo
Open Space Bond Payment

The next meeting of the Board of Supervisors is scheduled for March 1, 2022
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